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(b) The expenditure incurred on the construction of buildings and furnishings of the Institute (including Hospital requisites, ward-fittings, equipments and books) is Rs. 200.8 lakhs sind Rs, 90.00 lakhs respectively.

(c) Yes.

(d) Rs. 52,000.

(e) Yes.

(t) No expenditure has been incurred on the erection of statues except One marble bust which cost about
Rs. 10,000.

(g) Clocks have been provided in the Institute according to its requirements.

(h) Out of eight Operation theatres in the Institute, a set of twin theatres, used for prolonged operation has been air-conditioned. The other operation theatres which have been commissioned at different dates have not yet been provided with air-conditioning facilities from the Central Air-conditioning System. The Council Room ij fitted with four air-conditioners.

JawmharUl Post-Graduate Medtoal Institute, Pondicherry

2627. Shri Sheopnjan Shastri:
Shri Gnnanand Thakur;
Shri Madhu Limaye:
Shri Deven Sen:

Will the Minister of Health nC Family Planning be pleased to state:

(a) whether it is a fact that tbe office-bearers of the Jawaharlal Post-graduate Medical Institute, Pondicherry are extravagantly spending public money on this institution;

(b) whether the office-bearers, including the Principal are making frequent and unnecessary trips to Delhif

(c) the total amounts so far spent on these trips (for each year separately);

(d) whether any steps are being taken to curb this expenditure;

(e) whether any Parliamentary Committee or Departmental Committee has probed into this wasteful expenditure or whether there is any proposal to undertake such a probe;
and

(f) if not, the reasons therefor?

The Minister of Health and Ffcmljy
(i) The total expenditure on medi- Planning (Dr. 8. Chandrasekhar): (a)

cine up-to-date is Rs. 7.5 lakhs. and (b). No.

(0 Year Amount 'pent on the journeys performed by.
Principal Other itaff Total

1962-63 R>. 236/- Rs. 236/-
1963-64 Rs. 675/-  Rs. 416/- Rs. 1091/-
1964-65 Rs. 2456/- Rs. 2,456/-
*965-66 Rs. 3,708/- Rs. 3»7°8/-
1966-67 Rs. 6,762/-  Rs. 3,107/- Rs. 9,869/-
3967-68

Rs. n,*'?7/-  Rs. 3,523/- Rs. 17,360/-

(d) Does not arise in viewof the Children Parks at PnnchktUn K*e<
reply to (a) and (b) above. New Delhi

<e) No.

(f) The Principal and other members of the Institute pay official visits to Delhi with the sanction of the competent authority. The accounts of the Institute are audited by the Accountant General, Madras. There has been no occasion to cause any specific enquiry hji ", made into the expenditure of t " igtitute.

2629. Shri S. M. Banerjee:  W1I
the Minister of Works, Housing ut Supply be pleased to state:

(a) whether the children parks *se being pnrrided in the colonies having type I quarters; and

(b) if so, whether any provision has been made for Governmnt
Quarters on the Panchkuin Hint type I quarters?

